The following table illustrates varying ownership levels for Cellebrite after the Business Combination
under two scenarios: one with no redemptions by Public Stockholders and one with maximum redemptions by
Public Stockholders. In addition, the ownership percentages below are based on the assumption that there are no
adjustments for the Public Warrants issued in connection with TWC’s initial public offering (the “IPO”) as such
securities are not exercisable until the later of September 15, 2021 and thirty (30) days after the Closing. There
are also no adjustments for the estimated 6,403,843 shares reserved for the potential future issuance of
Cellebrite Ordinary Shares upon the exercise of the options to purchase Cellebrite Ordinary Shares. Further,
there are no adjustments for the up to 15,000,000 Cellebrite Ordinary Shares to be issued as Price Adjustment
Shares (as defined in the Business Combination Agreement) to holders of Cellebrite Ordinary Shares and vested
restricted stock units of Cellebrite as of immediately prior to the Effective Time as such shares are only issuable
following the Closing contingent upon the occurrence of the Triggering Events (as defined in the Business
Combination Agreement).

Table of Contents

 As of March 31, 2021

  Assuming no redemption  Assuming max redemption

  Shares  %  Shares  %

TWC Stockholders  55,224,490 25.1 11,684,183 6.6
Existing Cellebrite Shareholders(1)  134,324,524 61.2 134,324,524 76.3
PIPE Shares  30,000,000 13.7 30,000,000 17.1
Total Cellebrite Ordinary Shares Outstanding at

Closing (excluding unvested ordinary shares
and Price Adjustment shares)  219,549,014 100.0 176,008,707 100.0

Restricted Sponsor Shares  6,275,510   7,500,000
Cellebrite Price Adjustment Shares  15,000,000   15,000,000
Total Cellebrite Ordinary Shares Outstanding

at Closing (including unvested and Price
Adjustment shares)  240,824,524   198,508,707

____________

(1)   Assumes a forward stock split based on a Stock Split Multiple of 0.95 as defined in the Business Combination
Agreement. The forward stock split ratio is an estimate and is subject to change.

The figures in the above table are presented only as illustrative examples and are based on the
assumptions described above, which may be different from the actual amount of redemptions in connection with
the Merger. See the section of this proxy statement/prospectus titled “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Financial Information.”

The Sponsor and TWC’s directors, officers and advisors and their respective affiliates may, subject to

[…]

A:   Upon consummation of the Business Combination, the TWC stockholders will become Cellebrite
shareholders.

The following table illustrates varying ownership levels for Cellebrite after the Business Combination
under two scenarios: one with no redemptions by Public Stockholders and one with maximum
redemptions by Public Stockholders. In addition, the ownership percentages below are based on the
assumption that there are no adjustments for the outstanding Public Warrants issued in connection with
the IPO as such securities are not exercisable until the later of September 15, 2021 and thirty (30) days
after the Closing. There are also no adjustments for the estimated 6,403,843 shares reserved for the
potential future issuance of Cellebrite Ordinary Shares upon the exercise of the options to purchase
Cellebrite Ordinary Shares. Further, there are no adjustments for the up to 15,000,000 Cellebrite Ordinary
Shares to be issued as Price Adjustment Shares to holders of Cellebrite Ordinary Shares and vested
restricted stock units of Cellebrite as of immediately prior to the Effective Time as such shares are only
issuable following the Closing contingent upon the occurrence of the Triggering Events (as defined in the
Business Combination Agreement).

 As of March 31, 2021

Assuming

no redemption
Assuming

max redemption

  Shares  %  Shares  %

TWC stockholders  55,224,490 25.1 11,684,183 6.6
Existing Cellebrite shareholders(1)  134,324,524 61.2 134,324,524 76.3
PIPE Shares  30,000,000 13.7 30,000,000 17.1
Total Cellebrite ordinary shares outstanding at closing

(excluding unvested ordinary shares and Price
Adjustment Shares)  219,549,014 100.0 176,008,707 100.0

Restricted Sponsor Shares  6,275,510   7,500,000
Cellebrite Price Adjustment Shares  15,000,000   15,000,000
Total Cellebrite Ordinary Shares outstanding at closing

(including unvested and price adjustment Shares)  240,824,524   198,508,707
____________

(1)   Assumes a forward stock split based on a Stock Split Multiple of 0.95 as defined in the Business Combination
Agreement. The forward stock split ratio is an estimate and is subject to change.

The figures in the above table are presented only as illustrative examples and are based on the
assumptions described above, which may be different from the actual amount of redemptions in
connection with the Business Combination.

Q:   WHAT ARE THE POSSIBLE SOURCES AND THE EXTENT OF DILUTION THAT TWC
STOCKHOLDERS THAT ELECT NOT TO REDEEM THEIR SHARES WILL EXPERIENCE
IN CONNECTION WITH THE BUSINESS COMBINATION?

[…]

Upon consummation of the Business Combination, the TWC stockholders will become Cellebrite
shareholders.

The following table illustrates varying ownership levels for Cellebrite after the Business Combination
under two scenarios: one with no redemptions by Public Stockholders and one with maximum redemptions
by Public Stockholders. In addition, the ownership percentages below are based on the assumption that there
are no adjustments for the outstanding Public Warrants issued in connection with the IPO as such securities
are not exercisable until the later of September 15, 2021 and thirty (30) days after the Closing. There are also
no adjustments for the estimated 6,403,843 shares reserved for the potential future issuance of Cellebrite
Ordinary Shares upon the exercise of the options to purchase Cellebrite Ordinary Shares. Further, there are no
adjustments for the up to 15,000,000 Cellebrite Ordinary Shares to be issued as Price Adjustment Shares to
holders of Cellebrite Ordinary Shares and vested restricted stock units of Cellebrite as of immediately prior to
the Effective Time as such shares are only issuable following the Closing contingent upon the occurrence of
the Triggering Events (as defined in the Business Combination Agreement).

 As of March 31, 2021

  Assuming no redemption  Assuming max redemption

  Shares  %  Shares  %

Twc Stockholders  55,224,490 25.1 11,684,183 6.6
Existing Cellebrite shareholders(1)  134,324,524 61.2 134,324,524 76.3
Pipe shares  30,000,000 13.7 30,000,000 17.1
Total Cellebrite ordinary shares outstanding at

closing (excluding unvested ordinary shares
and price adjustment shares)  219,549,014 100.0 176,008,707 100.0

Restricted Sponsor Shares  6,275,510   7,500,000
Cellebrite Price Adjustment Shares  15,000,000   15,000,000
Total Cellebrite ordinary shares outstanding at

closing (including unvested and price
adjustment shares)  240,824,524   198,508,707

____________

(1)   Assumes a forward stock split based on a Stock Split Multiple of 0.95 as defined in the Business Combination
Agreement. The forward stock split ratio is an estimate and is subject to change.

The figures in the above table are presented only as illustrative examples and are based on the
assumptions described above, which may be different from the actual amount of redemptions in connection
with the Business Combination.

22

Table of Contents

Appraisal Rights

TWC stockholders who (i) do not consent to the adoption of the Business Combination Agreement,
(ii) follow the procedures set forth in Section 262 of the DGCL (including making a written demand of